

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16161/2013

SUMIT CHAWALA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORP. OF LUDHIANA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Elizabar, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.
None for the respondent.

Although by order dt.29.10.2013 three weeks time was granted as final chance to the sole respondent for filing the counter affidavit yet the said respondent has neither appeared before the Court today nor has he filed the counter affidavit so far.

Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

| | | (M.K.HANJURA) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj