

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.8 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16161/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/03/2013
in CWP No. 21452/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

SUMIT CHAWLA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORP. OF LUDHIANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and permission to place addl. documents
on record and interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 04/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Bali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.

Mr. A. Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tenzing Tsering, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent says that he will comply
with order dated 24 th

March, 2014 within six weeks.

List thereafter.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master