

HITEM NO.45

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16161/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/03/2013
in CWP No. 21452/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

SUMIT CHAWALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORP. OF LUDHIANA

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and permission to place addl. documents
on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 17/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Bali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. A. Tewari, Adv.

Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Gunjan Rishi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Himanshu, Adv.

Mr. Bilal Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to comply with the orders
of this Court.

List the matter after ten weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER