

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16161/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2013 in CWP No. 21452/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SUMIT CHAWALA AND ANR. . Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF LUDHIANA Respondent(s)

Date : 19-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Bali, Sr. Adv.
MR. Aditya Soni, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu, Adv.
Mr. Bilal Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A fresh Order dated 06.07.2017 has since been passed pursuant to our Order dated 02.12.2016. The petitioners are at liberty to challenge this order.

In view of above, nothing survives in this special leave petition which is hereby disposed of. A fresh writ petition against the aforesaid order will be decided on its own merits without reference to any observation made in the impugned judgment. All rights and contentions available to the parties shall remain open.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER